IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 22.0022X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-11-28

Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 22.0022X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
D5231E-xxx, where ‘-xxx’ is optional and denotes software or configuration options.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical ratings:
Model
Supply voltage
(Terminals 9-10)
Current
consumption
Power
consumption Input Output
D5231E
D5231E-
xxx
24V dc
(18-30V dc)
125 mA max 2.3 W max
8 channels rated
8V 1KΩ typical
(8V no load, 8mA
short circuit).
Terminals 13 up
to 20 with
common
terminals 21 up
to 24.
8 channels rated
Max 100mA at
35V.
Terminals 1 up to
8 with common
terminals 11 and
12.
Other (I/O): 1 x RS485
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um: 250V rms or Vdc
Terminals   Group Co [µF] Lo [mH] Lo/Ro [µH/Ω]
13-21 (Ch1)
14-21 (Ch2)
15-22 (Ch3)
16-22 (Ch4)
17-23 (Ch5)
18-23 (Ch6)
19-24 (Ch7)
20-24 (Ch8)
Uo: 10.9V
Io: 12 mA
Po: 31 mW
IIC 2 270 1147
IIB or IIIC 143 1000 4590
IIA 62.9 1000 9181
I 69.9 1000 15063
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 22.0022X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Model Number: D5231E, D5231E-xxx.
IEC Certification: marking indicated in the certificate, certificate number (IECEx ULD 22.0022X)
ATEX Certification: symbol and marking indicated in the certificate, certificate number (UL 22 ATEX 2809X).
Electrical Parameters:
Electrical ratings
Um ≤ value indicated in the certificate,
Uo, Io, Po ≥ value indicated in the certificate at terminals 13-21, 14-21, 15-22, 16-22, 17-23, 18-23, 19-24, 20-
24.
Ambient Temperature: Tamb: ≥ lower value to ≤ higher value indicated in the certificate.
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment shall be subjected to the routine tests for transformers in accordance with clause 11.2
of IEC 60079-11. A test voltage of 1500V rms shall be applied between T201 pins 5,6 and pins 1,2-3,4 for a